
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11676 11408 11202 11043 10838 10739 10567 10419 10330 10267 10316 10351 10573 10797 10732 10804 11323 12313 13059 13562 13934 14312 14660 14765 308,131
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 932

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 684 673 664 658 654 657 659 674 688 684 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 16,440
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 684 673 664 658 654 657 659 674 688 684 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 16,440
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 684 673 664 658 654 657 659 674 688 684 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 16,440
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 280 6,698
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 11,042
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 351 351 9,667
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 690 684 673 664 658 654 657 659 674 688 684 688 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,620
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 690 684 673 664 658 654 657 659 674 688 684 688 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,620
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 690 684 673 664 658 654 657 659 674 688 684 688 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,620
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 690 684 673 664 658 654 657 659 674 688 684 688 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,620
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 280 5941.5
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,287
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 217 219 203 197 196 194 192 193 191 189 191 192 195 198 197 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,085
KLPPGT15 217 219 203 197 196 194 192 193 191 189 191 192 195 198 197 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,085
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 115 115 111 115 117 123 123 2,583
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 115 115 110 115 117 123 123 2,582
PGLAGT12 301 310 275 265 263 260 255 257 254 251 254 255 261 267 265 267 315 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,852
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 125 119 95 119 130 130 130 2,518
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 185 174 160 138 144 134 130 133 136 165 194 185 195 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,817
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 185 174 160 138 144 134 130 133 136 165 194 185 195 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,817
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 185 174 160 138 144 134 130 133 136 163 194 185 195 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,816
SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,091
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 170 163 130 163 201 217 217 3,515
SKSPBK1 251 258 231 224 222 220 216 217 216 213 216 216 220 224 224 225 262 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,192
TJGSBK1B 298 309 270 259 257 254 248 250 247 243 247 248 254 261 259 261 314 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,644
TJGSBK2A 284 294 258 245 244 241 236 236 233 230 233 235 240 247 245 248 300 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,471
TJGSBK2B 286 295 258 245 244 241 236 236 233 231 233 235 240 247 245 249 300 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,503
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
TJGSBK1A 298 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 170 230 290 350 355 355 5,331
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 203 206 206 3110.5
PAKABK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 110 115 117 123 123 1,674
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2866.5
PAKABK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 115 117 123 123 1,617
SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 2,839
KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 2,957
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 90 153 201 217 217 1,811
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 1,597
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 225
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 280
PDPSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 87 83 511
PDPSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 83 475.5
PDPSGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 83 475.5
PDPSGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 224
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 97 100 100 100 100 1,930
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 100 100 100 100 1,240
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 100 100 100 100 1,191
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 100 100 100 100 1,140
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 816
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 185
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 352
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 251
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 55 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1253 1166 1372 1531 1636 1735 1907 1945 2034 2097 2048 2013 1791 1567 1632 1560 1141 913 939 998 926 1031 1009 904 29,307

TOTAL GEN 11648 11380 11174 11015 10810 10711 10539 10391 10302 10239 10288 10323 10545 10769 10704 10776 11295 12285 13031 13534 13906 14284 14632 14737 307,487
*** TBIN U3 on TAAT test

08-Nov-12
Thursday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14603 14340 14206 14464 14719 14953 14953 14950 14937 14903 14544 14026 13526 13364 13726 14165 14038 13923 13729 13476 13078 12834 12511 12303 308,131
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 932

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,440
JMJGU2 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,440
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,440
PKLGU3 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,698
PKLGU5 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,042
PKLGU6 351 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,667
TBINU1 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,620
TBINU3 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,620
JMAHU1 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,620
JMAHU2 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,620
PKLGU1 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5941.5
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 137 138 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 3,287
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,085
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,085
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 123 114 112 114 115 115 114 114 114 115 116 113 102 101 105 115 113 106 113 105 104 103 100 100 2,583
PAKABK1B 123 114 111 114 115 115 114 114 114 115 116 113 102 101 105 115 113 106 113 105 104 103 100 100 2,582
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 352 337 7,852
PGPSBK3B 130 115 95 109 118 118 119 119 111 126 130 101 95 95 95 121 102 95 103 95 95 95 95 95 2,518
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,817
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,817
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,816
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 151 152 183 213 213 195 213 188 172 167 127 120 4,091
SGRIGT13 217 156 130 151 162 162 161 161 153 171 183 137 130 130 130 165 139 130 140 130 130 130 130 130 3,515
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 306 307 331 350 350 342 350 336 322 317 289 278 7,192
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 339 7,644
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 335 324 7,471
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 336 324 7,503
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 354 339 5,331
SGRIGT11 206 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3110.5
PAKABK2A 123 114 111 114 115 115 114 114 114 115 116 113 102 101 105 115 113 106 113 105 104 103 100 100 1,674
SGB3GT32 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 151 151 182 200 200 195 200 188 172 167 127 0 2,867
PAKABK2B 123 114 111 114 115 115 114 114 114 115 116 113 102 101 105 115 113 106 113 105 104 103 100 100 1,617
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 151 151 182 213 213 194 213 188 172 166 0 0 2838.5
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 2,957
SGRIGT12 217 140 90 131 151 150 149 151 135 168 183 103 90 90 90 157 108 90 108 90 0 0 0 0 1,811
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 136 138 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,597
KLPPGT12 24 23 22 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 24 23 19 19 20 23 23 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 225
KLPPGT11 40 40 39 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
PDPSGT1 82 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511
PDPSGT2 82 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475.5
PDPSGT3 82 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475.5
PDPSGT4 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 74 75 75 75 75 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 224
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 95 100 100 100 100 100 99 60 60 60 60 1,930
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 95 100 100 100 100 100 99 0 0 0 0 1,240
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 0 100 100 100 100 100 97 0 0 0 0 1,191
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 86 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 1,140
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 78 75 73 65 50 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 816
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 77 75 72 65 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 103 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 352
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 102 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 251
SYPS 1 100 100 75 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 5 150 150 150 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 30 10 10 10 45 55 65 65 60 65 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 10 7 14 14 14 14 14 11 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 912 941 991 944 940 940 940 943 965 903 913 964 1164 1126 1118 929 958 921 952 955 936 961 1071 1078 29,307

TOTAL GEN 14579 14316 14182 14440 14695 14929 14929 14926 14913 14879 14520 14002 13502 13340 13698 14137 14010 13895 13701 13448 13050 12806 12483 12275 307,487
*** TBIN U3 on TAAT test




